As a result of the initial application of IFRS 15, the Company implemented changes in the presentation of selected

balance sheet line items, nature of which is described in note 2 to the condensed semi-annual consolidated financial

statements. The comparative amounts in the unconsolidated balance sheet and unconsolidated cash flow statement

were adjusted accordingly.

The summary of changes to comparative amounts is presented in the tables below (detailed line items within non-

current assets and equity were omitted).

AGORA S.A.
Condensed semi-annual unconsolidated financial statements as at 30 June 2018 and for 6 month period ended thereon

(all amounts in PLN thousands unless otherwise indicated)   translation only

[ w w . a g o r a . p l ]  Page 12

Balance sheet as at 31 December 2017

As at 31 December

2017

 (as reported)

Presentation

adjustments

As at 31 December

2017 (as adjusted)

Assets

Non-current assets: 763,796   -  763,796

Current assets:

Inventories 20,041   -  20,041

Accounts receivable and prepayments 120,756   9,795  130,551

Short-term securities and other financial

assets 70,848

-  70,848

Cash and cash equivalents  9,398   -  9,398

221,043   9,795  230,838

Non-current assets held for sale 13,747   -  13,747

234,790   9,795  244,585

Total assets 998,586  9,795  1,008,381

As at 31

December 2017

 (as reported)

Presentation

adjustments

As at 31 December

2017 (as adjusted)

Equity and liabilities

Equity: 832,612  -  832,612

Non-current liabilities:

Long-term borrowings 20,920  -  20,920

Retirement severance provision 2,021  -  2,021

Provisions 75  -  75

Deferred revenues and accruals 579  (579) -

Other liabilities 80  (80) -

Accruals and other liabilities -  121  121

Contract liabilities -  538  538

23,675  -  23,675

Current liabilities:

Retirement severance provision 216  -  216

Trade and other payables 68,070  44,095  112,165

Short-term borrowings 8,736  -  8,736

Other financial liabilities 26,668  -  26,668

Provisions 745  -  745

Deferred revenues and accruals 37,864  (37,864) -

Contract liabilities -  3,564  3,564

142,299  9,795  152,094

-

Total equity and liabilities 998,586  9,795  1,008,381

AGORA S.A.
Condensed semi-annual unconsolidated financial statements as at 30 June 2018 and for 6 month period ended thereon

(all amounts in PLN thousands unless otherwise indicated)   translation only

[ w w . a g o r a . p l ]  Page 13

Balance sheet as at 1 January 2017

As at 1 January

2017

 (as reported)

Presentation

adjustments

As at 1 January 2017

(as adjusted)

Assets

Non-current assets: 880,860   -  880,860

Current assets:

Inventories 21,353   -  21,353

Accounts receivable and prepayments 152,490   9,948  162,438

Income tax receivable 7   -  7

Short-term securities and other financial assets 37,875   -  37,875

Cash and cash equivalents  11,964   -  11,964

223,689   9,948  233,637

Non-current assets held for sale 10,682   -  10,682

234,371   9,948  244,319

Total assets 1,115,231  9,948  1,125,179

As at 1

January 2017

 (as reported)

Presentation

adjustments

As at 1 January

2017 (as adjusted)

Equity and liabilities

Equity: 922,270  -  922,270

Non-current liabilities:

Deferred tax liabilities 8,407  -  8,407

Long-term borrowings 19,306  -  19,306

Retirement severance provision 2,057  -  2,057

Deferred revenues and accruals 286  (286) -

Other liabilities 91  (91) -

Accruals and other liabilities -  109  109

Contract liabilities -  268  268

30,147  -  30,147

Current liabilities:

Retirement severance provision 187  -  187

Trade and other payables 81,150  48,655  129,805

Short-term borrowings 5,789  -  5,789

Other financial liabilities 27,715  -  27,715

Provisions 5,884  -  5,884

Deferred revenues and accruals 42,089  (42,089) -

Contract liabilities -  3,382  3,382

162,814  9,948  172,762

-

Total equity and liabilities 1,115,231  9,948  1,125,179

AGORA S.A.
Condensed semi-annual unconsolidated financial statements as at 30 June 2018 and for 6 month period ended thereon

(all amounts in PLN thousands unless otherwise indicated)   translation only

[ w w . a g o r a . p l ]  Page 14

Cash flow statement – operating activities

Six months

ended  Six months ended

30 June 2017

(as reported)

Presentation

adjustments

30 June 2017

(as adjusted)

Cash flows from operating activities

Profit before income taxes  15,019  -  15,019

Adjustments for:

Depreciation of property, plant and

equipment 14,399  -  14,399

Amortization of intangible assets  4,394  -  4,394

Interest, net 225  -  225

(Profit) / loss on investing activities (454) -  (454)

Dividend income (50,649) -  (50,649)

(Increase) / decrease in inventories 3,332  -  3,332

(Increase) / decrease in receivables  16,634  (216) 16,418

(Decrease) / increase in payables (15,490) (3,748) (19,238)

(Decrease) / increase in provisions (5,514) -  (5,514)

(Decrease) / increase in deferred revenues

and accruals (4,024) 4,024  -

(Decrease) / increase in contract liabilities -  (60) (60)

Other adjustments  235  -  235

Cash generated from operations (21,893) -  (21,893)

Income taxes (paid)/received -  -  -

Net cash from operating activities (21,893) -  (21,893)

AGORA S.A.
Condensed semi-annual unconsolidated financial statements as at 30 June 2018 and for 6 month period ended thereon

(all amounts in PLN thousands unless otherwise indicated)   translation only

[ w w . a g o r a . p l ]  Page 15

9. Selected unconsolidated financial data together with translation into EURO

PLN

thousand

EURO

thousand

Six months

ended 30

June 2018

unaudited